

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0537-19	Version:	1	Name:	P670ROW	
Туре:	Resolutior	ı		Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/9/2019			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/20/2019	I		Final action:	6/20/2019	
Enactment date:	6/20/2019	I		Enactment #:	R-308-2019	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a certificate of consideration and all necessary documents and to accept the deed for the purchase of a permanent easement at 3251 Beaumont Centre Circle for the YMCA Beaumont Creek Crossing Multi-Use Trail Project at a cost not to exceed \$15,000. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. ENGINEERING letterhead - Gorton.pdf, 2. Easement Exhibit.pdf, 3. Metes and Bounds.pdf, 4. 00655987.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 308-2019, 6. Deed 8265					
Date	Ver. Actio	on By		Acti	on	Result
6/20/2019	1 Urba	an County Coun	cil	App	proved	Pass
6/6/2019	1 Urba	an County Coun	cil	Red	ceived First Reading	
5/28/2019	1 Urba Sess	an County Coun	cil W	ork App	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a certificate of consideration and all necessary documents and to accept the deed for the purchase of a permanent easement at 3251 Beaumont Centre Circle for the YMCA Beaumont Creek Crossing Multi -Use Trail Project at a cost not to exceed \$15,000. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Authorization to acquire easements and related costs and the acceptance of deeds for said easement acquisition to facilitate the construction of the multi-use trail Project 670 YMCA Beaumont Creek Crossing. There is a financial impact which has been Budgeted. Fiscal year impact \$15,000. Funds are Budgeted. (L0537-19) (Burton/Albright)

Budgetary Implications Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted : Yes

Account Number: 2607-303202-3251-91715

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$15,000.00

Annual Impact: \$0.00

Project: BEAUMONT_2018

Activity: ROW_CAP

Budget Reference: 2018

Current Balance: \$15,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a certificate of consideration and all necessary documents and to accept the deed for the purchase of a permanent easement for the YMCA Beaumont Creek Crossing multi-use trail project.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$15,000.00, plus usual and appropriate closing costs, be and hereby is approved for payment to the property owner from account #2607-303202-3251-91715.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: